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Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Stace, Edward Herbert

FracH, Moses David ...

FISHER, Sarah Ann ...

CoLE, Louisa ...

STOWE, Sybu.l Adelaide

odderidge.

Ports, Elazabeth
Beryl.
STEWART, Lena
WARNER, Rhoda
RoriNsoN, Ada e

RaynNa, Minnie ... oo

HanN, Clara ... oo

LErisuMaN, Florence
Muriel Swainson.

CARRUTHERS, Elsie Ethel

HoLLoway, Henry e

Groves, John Reginald

3 Old Pines Close, New Road, Ferndown,
ll)907r6set, Company Director. 6th Qctober

8 Braemore Court, Kingsway, Hove, East
Sussex, Wholesale Tobacconist (Retired).
7th December 1976.

Deep Meadow, Hanley Swan, near Malvemn,
Worcs.,, Widow, 12th December 1986.

The Pinelands Nursing Home, 66 South-
bourne Road, Southbourne, Bournemouth,
Dorset, Spinster. 18th December 1976.

4 Brook Close, Bournemouth, Spinster. 16th

December 1976.

“Hylton””, 1 Calderwood Crescent, Low Fell,

Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, Spinster. 16th
November 1976.
60B Westbourne Terrace, London W.2,

Journalist. 26th October 1976.

25 Paddock Gardens, Polegate, East Sussex,
Widow. 2nd December 1976.

Becmead, Beckmeadow Way,
Norfolk. 17th December 1976

Innisfallen Hotel, 34 Unthank Road, Norwich.
2nd November 1976.

16 Morecambe Road, Bnghton, East Sussex,
Widow. 3rd November 1976,

Heightside, 4, Llandudno Road, Rhos-on-Sea,
Colwyn Bay, Clwyd, Widow of Alexander
Leishman. 5th December 1976.

23 Druid’s Cross Road, Liverpool, and
Cavendish House, Rumney Road, Liver-
pool, L4 1UB. 4th December 1976.

30 Tinklers Side, Basildon,
Trader (Retirad). 17th December 1976.

79 High Street, Kidlington, Oxon. 12th
December 1976.

Mundesley,

Essex, Market

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Ridgeland House, Ist Floor, 165 Dyke
Road, Hove, Sussex, BN3

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Worcester Trust
Branch, The Avenue, The Cross, Worcester, WR1 3PX,

Lloyds Bank Limited, Bournemouth Trust Branch, P.O. Box 8, Equity and Law
House, 12-14 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, or Richards & Morgan,
70 Richmond Hill, Bournemouth.

Mills Bushnell & Co., 260-4 Charminster Road, Bournemouth, BH8 9RS, Solicitors.
(Ivan Stowe.)

Richmonds, 51 Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1TS, Solicitors.
(Edward Geoffrey Scott Smlth)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 33 Hammersmith Broadway, Hammer-
smith, London W.6.

Mayo & Perkins, 20 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 4RP.
(Doris Arthur Parnell Teasdale and Alwyn Teasdale.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Norwich Trust Branch, 14-18 Westlegate, Norwich,
NRI1 3LW.

Leathes Prior and Son, 12 The Close, Norwich, NR1 4DR, Solicitors ...
Sorensen & Jackson, 26 Grand Parade, Brighton, BN2 2RP, (Isaizh Sorensen) ...

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 270 High Street, Bangor, Gwynedd.
(Midland Bank Trust Company lelted David Henry Maurice Rees-Jones and
Michael Bolton Rees-Jones.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 4 and 6 Dale Street, Liverpool, L69 2DB

Harvey Collins & Cullen, 102 High Street, Billericay, Essex.

(Harvey Collins &
Cullen, through Bruce William Simpson, a Partner.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 116 St. Aldates, Oxford

21st March 1977

21st March 1977

16th March 1977

13th March 1977

12th March 1977

1st April 1977

21st March 1977

25th March 1977

20th March 1977

12th March 1977

31st March 1977

20th March 1977

20th April 1977

12th March 1977

18th March 1977

(051)

(052)

(053)

(054)

(055)

(056)

(057)

(058)

(059)

(060)

(061)

(062)

(063)

(064)

(065)
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