Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
STAGG, Edward Herbert	3 Old Pines Close, New Road, Ferndown, Dorset, Company Director. 6th October 1976.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth	21st March 1977	(051)
FLACH, Moses David	8 Braemore Court, Kingsway, Hove, East Sussex, Wholesale Tobacconist (Retired). 7th December 1976.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Ridgeland House, 1st Floor, 165 Dyke Road, Hove, Sussex, BN3 1TU.	21st March 1977	(052)
FISHER, Sarah Ann	Deep Meadow, Hanley Swan, near Malvern, Worcs., Widow, 12th December 1986.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Worcester Trust Branch, The Avenue, The Cross, Worcester, WR1 3PX.	16th March 1977	(053)
COLE, Louisa	The Pinelands Nursing Home, 66 South- bourne Road, Southbourne, Bournemouth, Dorset, Spinster. 18th December 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Bournemouth Trust Branch, P.O. Box 8, Equity and Law House, 12-14 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, or Richards & Morgan, 70 Richmond Hill, Bournemouth.	13th March 1977	(054)
trowe, Sybil Adelaide Dodderidge.	4 Brook Close, Bournemouth, Spinster. 16th December 1976.	Mills Bushnell & Co., 260-4 Charminster Road, Bournemouth, BH8 9RS, Solicitors. (Ivan Stowe.)	12th March 1977	(055)
OTTS, Elazabeth Beryl.	"Hylton", 1 Calderwood Crescent, Low Fell, Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, Spinster. 16th November 1976.	Richmonds, 51 Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1TS, Solicitors. (Edward Geoffrey Scott Smith.)	1st April 1977	(056)
STEWART, Lena	60B Westbourne Terrace, London W.2, Journalist. 26th October 1976.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 33 Hammersmith Broadway, Hammersmith, London W.6.	21st March 1977	(057)
Varner, Rhoda	25 Paddock Gardens, Polegate, East Sussex, Widow. 2nd December 1976.	Mayo & Perkins, 20 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 4RP. (Doris Arthur Parnell Teasdale and Alwyn Teasdale.)	25th March 1977	(058)
Robinson, Ada	Becmead, Beckmeadow Way, Mundesley, Norfolk. 17th December 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Norwich Trust Branch, 14-18 Westlegate, Norwich, NR1 3LW.	20th March 1977	(059)
Mayna, Minnie	Innisfallen Hotel, 34 Unthank Road, Norwich. 2nd November 1976.	Leathes Prior and Son, 12 The Close, Norwich, NR1 4DR, Solicitors	12th March 1977	(060)
Iann, Clara	16 Morecambe Road, Brighton, East Sussex, Widow. 3rd November 1976.	Sorensen & Jackson, 26 Grand Parade, Brighton, BN2 2RP. (Isaiah Sorensen)	31st March 1977	(061)
LEISHMAN, Florence Muriel Swainson.	Heightside, 4, Llandudno Road, Rhos-on-Sea, Colwyn Bay, Clwyd, Widow of Alexander Leishman. 5th December 1976.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 270 High Street, Bangor, Gwynedd. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, David Henry Maurice Rees-Jones and Michael Bolton Rees-Jones.)	20th March 1977	(062)
CARRUTHERS, Elsie Ethel	23 Druid's Cross Road, Liverpool, and Cavendish House, Rumney Road, Liverpool, L4 1UB. 4th December 1976.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 4 and 6 Dale Street, Liverpool, L69 2DB	20th April 1977	(063)
Holloway, Henry	30 Tinklers Side, Basildon, Essex, Market Trader (Retired). 17th December 1976.	Harvey Collins & Cullen, 102 High Street, Billericay, Essex. (Harvey Collins & Cullen, through Bruce William Simpson, a Partner.)	12th March 1977	(064)
Groves, John Reginald	79 High Street, Kidlington, Oxon. 12th December 1976.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 116 St. Aldates, Oxford	18th March 1977	(065)